THE MUNICIPAL BOARD ENACTMENT (Cap. 57)

Names of Streets in Municipal Area Belait

In exercise of the powers conferred upon him by subsection (b) of section 4 of the Municipal Board Cap. 57. Enactment, the Mentri Besar has approved the naming of streets in the Belait Municipal Area as follows:—

> i) Commencing from junction with Jalan Penglima in the West to junction with Jalan Puteri Berunai in the East.

Jalan Maharaja Anakda

ii) Commencing from junction with Jalan Setia Negara in the North and ending in a cul-de-sac at Lot No. 2444 in the South.

Jalan Maharaja Lela

iii) Commencing from junction with Jalan Paduka Tuan in the North and ending in cul-de-sac at Lot No. 2447 in the South.

Jalan Maharaja Setia.

iv) Commencing at junction with Jalan Penglima in the West to junction with Jalan Setia Negara in the East.

Jalan Paduka Tuan

v) Commencing at junction with Jalan Jaya Negara in the North to junction with Jalan Setia Di-Raja in the South.

Jalan Setia Negara

vi) Commencing at junction with Jalan Penglima in the West to junction with Jalan Setia Pahlawan in the East

Jalan Jaya Negara

vii) Commencing at junction with Jalan Setia Negara in the West to junction with Jalan Setia Pahlawan in the East.

. .

Jalan Kerma Negara

Pengiran Momin State Secretary, Brunei.

.

[Ref.: SUK. 257/47A]

.